



## Rhoads Recognized as Inaugural 2019 Philadelphia Employer of Choice

**Philadelphia, PA, October 24, 2019** – Rhoads Industries, Inc. (Rhoads), a strategic partner and total solution provider of industrial fabrication, installation, and maintenance services and facilities, announced that it has been named a 2019 Philadelphia Employer of Choice by the Office of Workforce Development. The award demonstrates Rhoads' exceptional hiring, retention, and promotion practices.

Rhoads is family-owned and operated, and since its founding in 1896 has prioritized the personal and professional development of its growing workforce. The Employer of Choice award recognizes Rhoads' exemplary practices that both enable growth for team members within the organization and create opportunities for career-oriented Philadelphians.

The Office of Workforce Development for the City of Philadelphia said of Rhoads, "Your organization's demonstrated focus on employing cutting-edge human resource management and talent development practices is a model that should be replicated across Philadelphia's business community."

As a recipient of this award, Rhoads will assist the City of Philadelphia in building professionally facilitated mentoring relationships between Employer of Choice awardees and other employers who are interested in understanding and refining their HR practices to become Employers of Choice in the future.

"We are very pleased to be named a 2019 Philadelphia Employer of Choice," said Dan Rhoads, owner and CEO of Rhoads. "The development of our team is something we work hard to prioritize, and it is rewarding for our efforts to be recognized. We also take pride in being an active Philadelphia community member and look forward to assisting other organizations with their HR efforts strategies and tactics. Thank you to our entire team and the Office of Workforce Development for this award."

## About Rhoads Industries, Inc.

Founded and family-owned since 1896, Rhoads Industries, Inc. (Rhoads) is a strategic partner and total solution provider of industrial fabrication, installation and maintenance services and facilities. Rhoads abilities enable commercial and government customers to achieve superior and resolute business performance by integrating industrial services across maritime, large fabrication and government, with skilled labor pools, state-of-the-art resources and a legacy of leadership. Visit www.rhoadsinc.com.

## Contact

Kristen Everett Sagefrog Marketing Group on behalf of Rhoads kristene@sagefrog.com